RUN TIME: 3:30:38 PM
RUN DATE: 4/9/2024

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
COURT CALENDAR
CIRCUIT CRIMINAL COURT CALENDAR
Session Description

Court Session: DIV G GEN 1:30PM

Court Date: 4/11/2024
Judge: FUSON, ROBIN F
Court Room: COURTROOM 14 IN-PERSON

Court Convene:

Court Adjourn:

Court Reporter:

State Attorney:

Public Defender:

Court Clerk:

Ext:




Thursday, April 11, 2024
CASE NO: 17-CF-003607-A

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA
CIR CRIM DIVISION G FUSON, ROBIN F

Page 1 of 6
DIV G GEN 1:30PM

BECK, GEORGE WILLIAM

ALIAS: BECK, GEORGE W

Gender: Male

Race: White

DOB: 4/30/1953
DL: FL-B200319531501
Warrant:

OFFENSE DATE: 03/08/2017
IN CUSTODY: YES FRJ - 04/A/OPEN

DATE OF ARREST: 03/08/2017, 04/07/2021

BOOKING NO: 17009011, 2017-9011, 2021-

8640
SOID: 00887744

BOND OUT
DATE:

BOND TYPE:
BOND AMOUNT:

BOND
COMPANY:

CASH BOND
DEPOSITOR:

PD APP / UNAPP /WDRAW

|:|PA |:|PD

ESCOBAR , RICHARD

|:|RC

10623 PICTORIAL PARK DR, TAMPA, FL 33647

SET FOR: DISPOSITION AT 1:30:00 PM

10

12

13

I:l PROSECUTOR: COUVERTIER , JESSICA
NICOLE
[ ] NTERPRETER
LANGUAGE:
|:|In Person | |Remote | |Combination

14

15

HEARING COMMENTS:
CHANGE OF PLEA

DEGREE
F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

CHARGE / CITATION

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

GOC

PLEA
BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

BIPL

DISPO
ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

ADJG

PLEA:

VOCC/VOP:

VERDICT:

DISP:

FSP:

COJA/
SRCJ:

CC:

PROB:

CSH:

PROV:

JURY:

FINANCIAL:

CAPIAS:

CONTINUE:

G NC

PA OoP

Admit Deny

ACQT G

WH AGJ

DPTI MHPTI

Jusl SAYO
Months/Years

W/Credit
Days/Months
Months/Years

CONT REVK

Months/Years

CONT REVK

Total CSH
DETN ECDP
AEAT ATNAW

NCWV NVCW

JRSEL JRSWR

MCCI COP
PPFEE PEMP
Fine $

$

Hearing Type

NG WPNG WST CHOP
BIP W/ARR
DISM In Violation: Y N
NG
DISM NOLP
PTI VET
PRR SVCC SHFO SHVFO Notified
MNMAN:
Followed by
W/Credit Time SUSP
served
AUTOET NOAUTO Followed by
REIN SACO MOD TERM: S U
AUTOET NoAuTO  Report

REIN SACO MOD TERM: S U

(May Buy ) Convert CC to CSH
RDSU CURE
ADUI DND
ACAM PPET
JTRC
CCcCLI COl $ PDLI
cosw
Rest $
EACT Recall Capias
Revoke Discharge
EST Set Aside Reinstate
Date Time




Thursday, April 11, 2024

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

DEGREE
F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA Page 2 of 6
CIR CRIM DIVISION G FUSON, ROBIN F DIV G GEN 1:30PM

CHARGE / CITATION GOC PLEA DISPO
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG




Thursday, April 11, 2024

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

DEGREE
F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F3

F3

F3

TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA Page 3 of 6
CIR CRIM DIVISION G FUSON, ROBIN F DIV G GEN 1:30PM

CHARGE / CITATION GOC PLEA DISPO
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF BIPL ADJG
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN
8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG
TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE
8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG
TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE
8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG




Thursday, April 11, 2024

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA
CIR CRIM DIVISION G FUSON, ROBIN F

Page 4 of 6
DIV G GEN 1:30PM

DEGREE
54 F3
55 F3
56 F3

FUTURE HEARINGS:
MOTION/PENDING CASE

PENDING CASES:

CHARGE / CITATION GOC PLEA

8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL
TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL
TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL
TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

5/6/2024 8:30:00 AM

17-CF-003621-A, 21-CF-006034-A

Concurrent / Consecutive to Each Count / Case(s)

DISPO
ADJG

ADJG

ADJG




Thursday, April 11, 2024

CASE NO: 17-CF-003621-A CIR CRIM DIVISION G FUSON, ROBIN F

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Page 5 of 6
DIV G GEN 1:30PM

BECK, GEORGE WILLIAM 10623 PICTORIAL PARK DR, TAMPA, FL 33647

ALIAS: BECK, GEORGE W
SET FOR: DISPOSITION AT 1:30:00 PM

HEARING COMMENTS:
CHANGE OF PLEA

Gender: Male

Race: White

DOB: 4/30/1953
DL: FL-B200319531501 DEGREE CHARGE / CITATION GOC PLEA DISPO
Warrant: 1 F3 8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG

TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

F3 8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG
TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

OFFENSE DATE: 02/23/2017
IN CUSTODY: YES FRJ - 04/A/OPEN

DATE OF ARREST: 03/08/2017

3 F3 8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG
BOOKING NO: 17009011, 2017-9011, 2021- TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
8640 BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE
4 F3 8470137(2) - LEWD5077 (FT) IN STATE BIPL ADJG

SOID: 00887744 TRANSMISSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

BOND OUT
DATE:
FUTURE HEARINGS:
BOND TYPE:
MOTION/PENDING CASE 5/6/2024 8:30:00 AM
BOND AMOUNT:
BOND
COMPANY: PENDING CASES:
CASH BOND 17-CF-003607-A, 21-CF-006034-A
DEPOSITOR:

Concurrent / Consecutive to Each Count / Case(s)
PD APP / UNAPP /WDRAW

|:|PA |:|PD

ESCOBAR , RICHARD

|:|RC

|:| PROSECUTOR: COUVERTIER , JESSICA

NICOLE
[ ]mTErPRETER
LANGUAGE:
|:|In Person | |Remote | |Combination

PLEA:

VOCC/VOP:

VERDICT:

DISP:

FSP:

COJA/
SRCJ:

CC:

PROB:

CSH:

PROV:

JURY:

FINANCIAL:

CAPIAS:

CONTINUE:

G NC

PA OoP

Admit Deny

ACQT G

WH AGJ

DPTI MHPTI

Jusli SAYO
Months/Years

WI/Credit
Days/Months
Months/Years

CONT REVK

Months/Years

CONT R

EVK

Total CSH
DETN ECDP
AEAT ATNAW

NCWV NVCW

JRSEL JRSWR

MCCI COP
PPFEE PEMP
Fine $

$

Hearing Type

NG WPNG WST CHOP
BIP W/ARR
DISM In Violation: Y N
NG
DISM NOLP
PTI VET
PRR SVCC SHFO SHVFO Notified
MNMAN:
Followed by
W/Credit Time SUSP
served
AUTOET NOAUTO Followed by
REIN SACO MOD TERM: S U
AUTOET NoAuTo  Report

REIN SACO MOD TERM: S U

(May Buy ) Convert CC to CSH
RDSU CURE
ADUI DND
ACAM PPET
JTRC
CCCLI COl $ PDLI
Cosw
Rest $
EACT Recall Capias
Revoke Discharge
EST Set Aside Reinstate
Date Time




Thursday, April 11, 2024
CASE NO: 21-CF-006034-A

CIR CRIM DIVISION G FUSON, ROBIN F

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Page 6 of 6
DIV G GEN 1:30PM

BECK, GEORGE WILLIAM

ALIAS: BECK, GEORGE W

Gender: Male

Race: White

DOB: 4/30/1953
DL: FL-B200319531501
Warrant:

OFFENSE DATE: 04/07/2021

IN CUSTODY: YES FRJ - 04/A/OPEN
DATE OF ARREST: 05/20/2021

BOOKING NO: 2021-8640
SOID: 00887744

BOND OUT

DATE:

BOND TYPE:

BOND AMOUNT:

BOND
COMPANY:

CASH BOND
DEPOSITOR:

PD APP / UNAPP /WDRAW

|:|PA |:|PD

ESCOBAR , RICHARD

[ ]re

|:| PROSECUTOR: COUVERTIER , JESSICA

NICOLE
[ ] NTERPRETER
LANGUAGE:
|:|In Person | |Remote | |Combination

10623 PICTORIAL PARK DR, TAMPA, FL 33647

SET FOR: DISPOSITION AT 1:30:00 PM

10

FUTURE HEARINGS:
MOTION/PENDING CASE

PENDING CASES:

HEARING COMMENTS:
CHANGE OF PLEA

DEGREE
F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

F2

CHARGE / CITATION GOC

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

8270715A-CHAB6101 (FS) POSS OF
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 10 OR MORE
IMAGES AN

5/6/2024 8:30:00 AM

17-CF-003607-A, 17-CF-003621-A

Concurrent / Consecutive to Each Count / Case(s)

PLEA
WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

WPNG

DISPO

PLEA:

VOCC/VOP:

VERDICT:

DISP:

FSP:

COJA/
SRCJ:

CC:

PROB:

CSH:

PROV:

JURY:

FINANCIAL:

CAPIAS:

CONTINUE:

G NC NG WPNG WST CHOP

PA OoP BIP W/ARR

Admit Deny DISM In Violation: Y N

ACQT G NG

WH AGJ DISM NOLP

DPTI MHPTI PTI VET

Jusli SAYO PRR SvCC SHFO SHVFO Notified
Months/Years MNMAN:

WI/Credit Followed by
Days/Months W/Credit Time SUSP

served

Months/Years AUTOET NOAUTO Followed by

CONT REVK REIN SACO MOD TERM: S U

Months/Years AUTOET

NoauTO  Report

CONT REVK REIN SACO MOD TERM: S U

Total CSH (May Buy ) Convert CC to CSH
DETN ECDP RDSU CURE
AEAT ATNAW ADUI DND
NCWV NVCW ACAM PPET
JRSEL JRSWR JTRC
MCCI COP CCCLI COl $ PDLI
PPFEE PEMP Cosw
Fine $ Rest $
$ EACT Recall Capias
Revoke Discharge
EST Set Aside Reinstate
Hearing Type Date Time




